

**Corrigendum- I dated 08.04.2015 to Tender Document for Survey using Modern Survey Techniques and Preparation of Report for "Strengthening of Transmission System beyond Vemagiri"**

Clause No.	Existing Clause			Revised Clause		
<b>Bid Invitation Clause-1 &amp; Volume - III Clause 1.1</b>	<b>S. No.</b>	<b>Scheme/Transmission works</b>	<b>Approx line length kms</b>	<b>S. No.</b>	<b>Scheme/Transmission works</b>	<b>Approx line length kms</b>
	1.	Vemagiri-II – Chilakaluripeta 765kV D/C line	270 km	1.	Vemagiri-II – Chilakaluripeta 765kV D/C line	270 km
	2.	Chilakaluripeta – Cuddapah 765kV D/C line	270 km	2.	Chilakaluripeta – Cuddapah 765kV D/C line	270 km
	3.	Chilakaluripeta – Narsaraopeta 400kV (quad) D/C line	21 km	3.	Chilakaluripeta – Narsaraopeta 400kV (quad) D/C line	21 km
	4.	Cuddapah – Madhugiri 400kV (quad) D/C line	240 km	4.	Cuddapah – Madhugiri 400kV (quad) D/C line	240 km
	5.	Cuddapah – Hindupur 400kV (quad) D/C line	180 km	5.	Srikaukulam Pooling Station – Garividi 400 kV (Quad) D/C line	130 km
	6.	Srikaukulam Pooling Station – Garividi 400 kV (Quad) D/C line	130 km	6.	Establishment of 2x1500 MVA 765/400 kV New Sub Station at Chilakaluripeta	
	7.	Establishment of 2x1500 MVA 765/400 kV New Sub Station at Chilakaluripeta				
<b>Annexure I to Bid Invitation</b>	<i>The bidder should have successfully completed, as a prime contractor, the work of route alignment using remote sensing techniques (satellite imageries), digitization of profile and optimization of minimum 1100 km transmission line of 220 kV or above in Maximum 3 numbers of projects during the previous five (5) financial years.</i>			<i>The bidder should have successfully completed, as a prime contractor, the work of route alignment using remote sensing techniques (satellite imageries), digitization of profile and optimization of minimum 930 km transmission line of 220 kV or above in Maximum 3 numbers of projects during the previous five (5) financial years.</i>		